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CRITICAL DATBS 1 1J0BB 

SPECIAL IRSTROCl'IOHS : 8: PSC/C:XO/trP /970905TI. ROt 

• ARN Communica tions Corporation (ARN) obtained Florida Public 
Service Commission Interexchange Telecommunications 
certi ficate number 2668 on June 8, 1991. 

• On July 111 , 1997 a lett er was received by the Division of 
Recorda and Reporting requesting cancell~tion of ARN's 
certificate. 

• On Auguet 21, 1997, staff mailed a certified letter informing 
ARN tha t the request f or cancellation could not be granted 
until the delin.quant regulatory assessment feea f'or 1991 and 
1996, including statutory penalties and intereat, were paid . 

• On September 1 6, 1997, ARH contacted the Divis ion o f 
Administration to detendne the amount owed f or the delinquent 
regulatory assessment fee a. Upon further research it was 
determined that ARH was only delinquent fofioc!illa~~tATE 
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• On September 29, 1997, ARN contacted etaff and stated they 

were n.ot going to pay the delinquent regulatory asaeasment. 
fees. 

DISCQSSIOJI OP ISSPBS 

ISSQB lr Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel ARN'a 
lnterexchange Telecommunications Certificate No . 2668 for apparent 
violation of Rule 25- 4.0161 , Florida Adminietrative Code, 
Regulatory Aaaeaament Feea? 

&BCOHriBI'3TlQI• Yea . Tbe COmmission should impose a $500 fine or 
cancel the company'• certificate if the fine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, including eta tutory p&cnal ties and interest, are 
not received by the Commiaaion within 5 busineas days after the 
conclusion of the 21 day proteat period. The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commiaaion and forwarded to the 
Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364. 285 ( 1) , Florida Statutes. lf the 
Commission' a Order ia not protested and the fine ana the regulatory 
assessment feea, including statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received, certificate number 2668 should be canceled. 
(Biega.lski) 

8TAfP Alg\LXSIS; Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Adminis t rative Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory aeseeement fees by January 30 o f 
the subsequent year for telecommunications companiea, and provides 
for penaltiea and interest aa c ·o~tlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts. 

on July 18, 1997, ataff learned that ARN had not submitted the 
regulatory aaaeaament feea for the year 1996, along with atatutory 
penalties and intereat chargee. Therefore, the company has failed 
to comply with ule 25 -4.0161, Florida Administrative Code. 

Accordingly, ataff recommends that the Commiseion assess a 
$500 fine for failure to comply with COGIIDisaion rules or cancel 
certificate number 2668 if the fine and the regulatory asaesament 
tees, along with statutory penaltiea and interoat, are not paid 
within the speci fied time. 
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IBBtJI il• Should the Comndaaion order all certificated interexchange 
companies (IXCa) to discontinue providing interexchange 
telecommunications aerv1ce to ARB pursuant to Rule 25 - 24. 4 701(3), 

Florida Administrative COde, if certificate number 2668 ia 
canceled? 

UlXIISBdOtt1'l<lM: Yea. Pursuant to Rule 25-24 . 4701 (3). Florida 
Administrative COde, the ~ siaaion ahould order all certificated 
interexc,hange cocapaniea to discontinue providing interexchange 
t elecommunications service to ARN if ARN'a certificate ia canceled 
at the conclusion of the protest period for failure to submit the 
delinquent r89Ulatory a,aaeaament feea, and pay the fines as 
required in Iaaue 1 . The Order ahould s tate that any IXC providing 
service to ARN must contact the COmmission at the conclusion of the 
protest period aa aet forth in the Order to determine whether the 
certificate baa been canceled. (Biegalski) 

STAPF ABALXSIS : Rul~ 25-24.4701(3 ) , Florida Administrative Code, 
states in part: 

(3 ) The Co1mli8aion, upon making a 
deteraination that a customer of an 
interexohange company is unlawfully reselling 
or rebilling intraatate interexchange service 
may iaeue an order that directs the customer 
to ceaae and deaiat reselling or rebilling 
such service and simultaneously directs the 
interexchange company t o discontinue providing 
auch service to c~uch customer and/ or t o c eaae 
providing service t o auch cu•tomer at 
additional locations wi thin Plo: i da, provided 
that auch discontinuance o r limitat i on o f 
service ia technically feasible within the 
context of existing facilities and technology. 

If ARN' s certific,ate is canceled, any intrastate int erexchange 
service offered by ARN would be in violat ion of Rule 25 -24.4701 (3) , 
Florida •dmtniatrative Code. Since t he Commission cannot readily 
i dentify whi( b IXC provides aervice to ARN, the COmmiaeion ahould 
order all cer t ificated IXC11 to discontinue service t o ARN if ARN 
fai ls to ccxnply with the tenu of the Commission' s order resul ting 
from these recommendations . The Order should s t a t e t hat any IXC 
providing service to ARN muat contac t the Commission at t he 
conclusion of the protest period as set forth in the Order t o 
determine whether the certificate has been cancel ed . 
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ISSQB 3 : Should thie docket be cloeed? 

• 
BBCQi11'"'!6U<JI: If no pereon wboee eu.betantial intereet• are 
affected files a proteet within 21 daye of the issuance da~a of the 
Order, the Order will become final. Upon payment of the tines and 
feee, or cancellation of the certificate, this docket ehould be 
cloeed. (K. '-Ba) 

STAPP N0LXSIB: If the Collllli .. ion sdopu etstf • • reconnendation in 
Iseue 1, then AR.N will have 21 days from the iseuance date of the 
Order to file a timely protest t o the Commission•• Propoeed Agency 
Action . If no protaet h filed, the docket should be closed upon 
payment of the tinea and fees, or upon cancellation of the 
certificate. 
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